contracts. 

ACTION REQUIRED AT THIS COMMITTEE MEETING: 
Recommendation to the full Board of Trustees to authorize Administration to increase the budget 
and execute a contractor agreement for the Student Housing and Dining project in an amount not-
to-exceed seven million, one hundred thousand dollars ($7,100,000). 

PROPOSED MOTION:  
“I move to recommend to the full Board of Trustees to authorize Administration to execute the 
Contractor Agreement with GH Phipps Wyoming, LLC not-to-exceed five million one hundred 
fifty-eight thousand dollars ($5,158,000) and to increase the budget for the Student Housing and 
Dining project by an amount not-to-exceed seven million, one hundred thousand dollars 
($7,100,000) funded via multiple funding sources and to increase the total project budget for the 
Student Housing and Dining project, including contingencies and administrative costs from two 
hundred eighty-nine million five hundred fifty-eight thousand eight hundred ninety-one dollars 
($289,558,891) to two hundred ninety-six million six hundred fifty-eight thousand eight hundred 
ninety-one dollars ($296,658,891)." 

"I further move that funding for the project wi l l  come from t he  fo l lowing  sou rces :  one 
million dollars ($1,000,000) from t he  Housing Project Reserves, three million dollars 
($3,000,000) from the Stadium Project Reserves, one million two hundred thousand dollars 
($1,200,000) from the Law Project Reserves, one million dollars ($1,000,000) from the 
Aquatics Project Reserves, four hundred thousand dollars ($400,000) from the Athletics 
Maintenance Facility Project Reserves, three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000) from t h e  
Ivinson Parking Garage Project Reserves, and two hundred thousand dollars ($200,000) from 
the Vice President for Administration Indirect Cost Account for a total of seven million, one 
hundred thousand dollars ($7,100,000).” 

Phase III Landscaping Remaining Items
09/08/2025

Phase I   Original Bid Currently in Progress

Phase II  Original Bid Currently in Progress

Phase III Outstanding Items

FACILITIES CONTRACTING COMMITTEE 
COMMITTEE MEETING MATERIALS 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE:

[...]

The solicitation for services was publicly advertised, and one (1) bidder submitted a bid on January 
8, 2026. Administration is recommending approval of the lowest qualified bidder for each package 
as follows: 

Impact Interiors for Package 1 – Trash and Laundry Receptacles in the amount of nineteen 
thousand six hundred twenty-eight dollars ($19,628). 

Impact Interiors for Package 2 – Office and Lounge Furniture in the amount of twenty-four 
thousand two hundred ninety-nine dollars ($24,299). 

Impact Interiors for Package 3 – Sports Medicine Equipment in the amount of fourteen thousand 
three hundred seventy-three dollars ($14,373). 

Executing these agreements results in no change to the total project budget for the UW Aquatics 
Center project, including contingencies and administrative costs of $65,178,314 and will not 
change the substantial completion date, which is anticipated in June of 2026. 

Administration is requesting Board of Trustees approval to execute the Agreement between Owner 
and Contractor with the lowest qualified bidder in the combined amount of fifty-eight thousand 
three hundred dollars ($58,300) for the UW Aquatics Center project. 

WHY THIS ITEM IS BEFORE THE COMMITTEE: 
Pursuant to UW Regulation 6-9(III), G.,1., the Board of Trustees must approve all contracts. 

ACTION REQUIRED AT THIS COMMITTEE MEETING:  
Committee recommendation to the full Board of Trustees to execute a construction contract with 
Impact Interiors.  

PROPOSED MOTION: 
“I move to recommend to the full Board of Trustees to authorize Administration to execute an 
agreement between Owner and Contractor, with Impact Interiors, for an amount not-to-exceed 
fifty-eight thousand three hundred dollars ($58,300) for the UW Aquatics Center project.” 

Career and Technical Education and Agricultural Teacher Education Facility 2 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

This report summarizes the space needs, feasibility study, and preliminary budget 
considerations to support Career and Technical Education (CTE) and Agricultural Teacher